

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
4/11/2022 2:31 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

No. 100769-8

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	NATURE OF THE CASE AND DECISION.....	3
	A. ESSB 5096 Funds Important Public Education Investments by Taxing the Voluntary Sale of Capital Assets.....	3
	B. The Trial Court Rules the Capital Gains Tax Unconstitutional	6
III.	ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	9
IV.	GROUND FOR DIRECT REVIEW	11
	A. Direct Review is Warranted Because the Trial Court Invalidated the Capital Gains Tax on Constitutional Grounds	11
	B. This Case Presents Fundamental and Urgent Issues of Broad Public Import Appropriate for Direct Review	12
	1. ESSB 5096’s Constitutionality Broadly Impacts Those Subject to the Tax and Those Standing to Benefit from Increased Education Funding.....	13
	2. In the Event This Court Rules ESSB 5096 Is a Tax on Income, Correcting Erroneous Supreme Court Decisions That Have Influenced Public Policy for Decades Presents Issues of Broad Public	

	Import Appropriate for Direct Review.....	15
V.	CONCLUSION.....	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>Lehnhausen v. Lake Shore Auto Parts Co.</i> , 410 U.S. 356, 93 S. Ct. 1001, 35 L. Ed. 2d 351 (1973)	17
<i>Quaker City Cab Co. v. Pennsylvania</i> , 277 U.S. 389, 48 S. Ct. 553, 72 L. Ed. 927 (1928)	17
<i>State of N.Y. ex rel. Cohn v. Graves</i> , 300 U.S. 308, 57 S. Ct. 466, 81 L. Ed. 666 (1937)	19

State Cases

<i>Aberdeen Savings & Loan Ass'n v. Chase</i> , 157 Wash. 351, 289 P. 536, 290 P. 697 (1930).....	17
<i>Culliton v. Chase</i> , 174 Wash. 363, 25 P.2d 81 (1933).....	Passim
<i>Garfield Cnty. Transp. Auth. v. State</i> , 196 Wn.2d 378, 473 P.3d 1205 (2020)	14
<i>Jensen v. Henneford</i> , 185 Wash. 209, 53 P.2d 607 (1936).....	7, 16
<i>League of Educ. Voters v. State</i> , 176 Wn.2d 808, 295 P.3d 743 (2013)	14
<i>Mahler v. Tremper</i> , 40 Wn.2d 405, 243 P.2d 627 (1952)	7
<i>Morrow v. Henneford</i> , 182 Wash. 625, 47 P.2d 1016 (1935).....	7
<i>Pierce Cnty. v. State</i> , 150 Wn.2d 422, 78 P.3d 640 (2003)	14
<i>Power, Inc. v. Huntley</i> , 39 Wn.2d 191, 235 P.2d 173 (1951)	8

<i>Thorpe v. Mahin</i> , 250 N.E.2d 633 (Ill. 1969)	18
<i>Wash. Bankers Ass’n v. State</i> , 198 Wn.2d 418, 495 P.3d 808 (2021)	14
<i>Wash. Citizens Action of Wash. v. State</i> , 162 Wn.2d 142, 171 P.3d 486 (2007)	14

State Statutes and Constitutional Provisions

Const. art. I, § 12	10
Const. art. VII, §§ 1-2.....	Passim
RCW 83.100.230.....	4

State Rules

RAP 4.2(a)(2)	1, 11, 12
RAP 4.2(a)(4)	2, 11, 12

Other Authorities

<i>RAP 4.2. Direct Review of Superior Court Decision by Supreme Court</i> , 2A Wash. Prac., Rules Practice RAP 4.2 (8th ed. 2021).....	15
Wade J. Newhouse, <i>Constitutional Uniformity and Equality in State Taxation</i> (1984)	18
